cui.com
date 11/10/2023
page 1 of 9
SERIES:  PYBE20 │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• up to 20 W isolated output
• industry standard pin-out
• 4:1 input range (9~36 Vdc, 18~75 Vdc)

efficiency2
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PYBE20-Q24-S33 24 9~36 3.3 0 5000 16.5 100 86
PYBE20-Q24-S53 24 9~36 5 0 4000 20 100 88
PYBE20-Q24-S93 24 9~36 9 0 2222 20 100 89
PYBE20-Q24-S123 24 9~36 12 0 1667 20 100 89
PYBE20-Q24-S153 24 9~36 15 0 1333 20 100 90
PYBE20-Q24-S243 24 9~36 24 0 834 20 100 90
PYBE20-Q24-D53 24 9~36 ±5 0 ±2000 20 100 86
PYBE20-Q24-D93 24 9~36 ±9 0 ±1111 20 100 88
PYBE20-Q24-D123 24 9~36 ±12 0 ±834 20 100 88
PYBE20-Q24-D153 24 9~36 ±15 0 ±667 20 100 88
PYBE20-Q48-S3 48 18~75 3.3 0 5000 16.5 100 86
PYBE20-Q48-S5 48 18~75 5 0 4000 20 100 86
PYBE20-Q48-S9 48 18~75 9 0 2222 20 100 89
PYBE20-Q48-S12 48 18~75 12 0 1667 20 100 87
PYBE20-Q48-S15 48  18~75 15 0 1333 20 100 90
PYBE20-Q48-S24 48 18~75 24 0 834 20 100 88
PYBE20-Q48-D5 48 18~75 ±5 0 ±2000 20 100 86
PYBE20-Q48-D12 48 18~75 ±12 0 ±834 20 100 88
PYBE20-Q48-D15 48 18~75 ±15 0 ±667 20 100 89
Notes: 1. From 5~100% load, nominal input, 20 MHz bandwidth oscilloscope, with 10 µF tantalum and 1 µF ceramic capacitors on the output. From 0~5% load, ripple and noise is
                     <5% Vo.
                 2. Measured at nominal input voltage, full load. The typical efficiencies for the chassis mount and DIN-rail mount versions are ~2% less than the board mount versions due
                     to the input reverse polarity protection.

                 6. At 0~5% load, the max output voltage accuracy for the ±5 & ±9 Vdc output models is ±5%.
                 7. At 0~100% load, the max load regulation is ±5%.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
PYBE20 - QXX - X XX - X
Input Voltage Output Voltage
Output:
S = single
D = dual
Mounting Style:
“blank” = board mount
T = chassis mount
DIN = DIN-rail mount
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model
cui.com
date 11/10/2023 │ page 3 of 9CUI Inc │ SERIES: PYBE20 │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
OUTPUT (CONTINUED)
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
cross regulation
dual output models:
main output 50% load
secondary output from 10~100% load
±5 %
start-up time nominal input, constant resistive load 10 ms
adjustability8 see application notes ±10 %
switching frequency9 PWM mode 270 kHz
transient recovery time 25% load step change, nominal input voltage 300 500 μs
transient response deviation
25% load step change, nominal input voltage
3.3, 5, ±5 Vdc output models
all other models
±5
±3
±8
±5
%
%
temperature coefficient at full load ±0.03 %/°C
Note: 8. For single output models only.
                 9. Value is based on full load. At loads <50%, the switching frequency decreases with decreasing load
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
over voltage protection 110 160 %
over current protection 110 190 %
short circuit protection hiccup, continuous, self recovery
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage input to output for 1 minute at 1 mA 1,500 Vdc
isolation resistance input to output at 500 Vdc 1,000 MΩ
isolation capacitance
input to output, 100 kHz / 0.1 V
PYBE20-Q24-S24
all other models
2,050
1,050
pF
pF
safety approvals10, 11 certified to 62368-1: EN, BS EN
certified to 60950-1: UL
conducted emissions CISPR32/EN55032, class A (no external circuit); class B (external circuit required, see Figure 3-b, 4-b)
radiated emissions CISPR32/EN55032, class A (no external circuit); class B (external circuit required, see Figure 3-b, 4-b)
ESD IEC/EN61000-4-2, contact ± 4kV, class B
radiated immunity IEC/EN61000-4-3, 10V/m, class A
EFT/burst IEC/EN61000-4-4, ± 2kV, class B (external circuit required, see Figure 3-a, 4-a)